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CHEROKEE COUNTY, GA.

GROOM

Thomas T. Johnson

.kLJames E. Rainwaters

William P. Nichols
Martin Helton
William M. League
Lewis A. Carpenter
Allen Phillips
Matthew Samples
Bennett Hosia
William Coward
Jacob C. Hook
Josiah P. Blythe

William W.W. Flemming

John Boren

William D. McClesky
Elcaney B. Newton
Daniel Knight

Isaac Petty

Vardrv McGinness

J. E. Whithead

Alby Griffin
William S. Epperson
Isaac Beck
James Carr
Simon Cameron
John M. Nuckells
(License date)
James L. Wiley
Samuel J. Messer
John M. Watson
Matthew R. Adams
John Butler
William Davis
Robert M. White
George W. Gray
Jeptha Moss
Harrison D. Hill
John Brock
Henry McIntyre
Horace Osborn
Warren R. Haynes
Archibald Robinett
John Priest
Rice Arrendale
Ransom Roe
Elisha McCoy
James L. Craig
Linden Gaddiss
Joathan G. Ellison
John McCracken
M.D.P. Dempsey
. Jesse W. Delay
William R. Craig
Warren Moss
William Kelton
Elias E. Field
Thomas Swearingen
Umphrey Tarbutton

BRIDE

California Christian
Susan Henson

Catherine M. Blackburn

Sarah M. Chaffin
Martha Farr
Artaminsa Mathis
Elizabeth Nix
Malinda Hanshard
Lydia Priest
Susannah Bailey
Frances M. Edwards
Esebell House
Elisiah H. Braselton
Rosanna Young
Frances Morris
Elizabeth Ann Ezzard
Rosella Barnette
Partheny Mullinax
Louisa Shotwell
Sarah Ann Matilda
Baker
Eliza Adaline Hinkle
Sarah E. Yancy
Emeline Brewer
Lauressa Carr
Mary Bates
Nancy E. Bates

Rebecca Johnson
Louisa E. Gaines
Nancy C. Pugh
Elizabeth J.Bradford
Mary Butler

Martha Davis
Elizabeth A. Adkins
Lucinda Castleberry
Hepsey Legrand
Martha Moss

Leacy Tedder

Eliza Gregory

Susan- Grimes
Caroline Reece
Rebecca Dean

Rachel Numen

Sarah McElroy
Malinda McDonald
Mariah Elrod

Susan Hopgood
Emily Dickerson
Serena Whitlock
Rachel H. Neal
Susan Baker

Mary Paton

Caroline Rice

Nancy Hill

Ruthy Starnes

Susan S. McKinney
Margaret M. Sleedel
Nancy Young
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- MARRIAGES

MARPRIED

PAGE

10/13/1846
1/25/1846
10/ 7/1845
2/15/1846
11/23/1845
3/ 1/1846
3/13/1845
2/20/1845
1/ 6/1846
2/27/1845
7/13/1845
10/21/1845
12/23/1845
2/18/1845
11/ 6/1845
11/ 6/1846
12/22/1845
12/ 3/1845
11/29/1846

11/ 5/1846
6/ 7/1846
12/13/1845
11/23/1845
2/25/1845
6/11/1845
8/28/1845

8/ 3/1845
2/ 4/1845
12/29/1844
5/17/1846
7/24/1846
3/22/1846
9/ 4/1846
8/16/1846
10/ 7/1846
10/ 1/1846
10/ 1/1846
7/16/1846
4/16/1846
2/24/1846
9/11/1845
4/23/1846
2/29/1844
7/ 2/1846
9/ 6/1846
9/11/1845
3/ 6/1845
4/12/1846
12/ 7/1845
11/12/1846
3/14/1846
11/ 5/1846
1/ 7/1847
6/ 1/1847
6/20/1847
6/20/1847
12/10/1847
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147
147
148
148
149
149
150
150
151
151
152
152
153
153
154
154

155
155
156
156
157
157
158

158
159
159
160
160
161
161
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
165
166
166
167
167
168
168
169
169
170
170
171
1571
172
172
173
173
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VITAL STATISTICS FROM PAULDING NEW ERA

Williams, Eva--died at her home near Villa Rica last Sunday.

Thompson, Belle--Married M. L. Satterfield of Rome on 2lst.
Residence of her father Thomas J. Thompson near
Rockmart.

Spinks, Gary H.--Died 30 Aug 1886. Born Clark or butts Co.
16 June 1820. Moved to Newton Co. at age 2.
Came to Paulding Co. 1843. Married 26 Aug.
1844 to Elizabeth Ann Matthews, daughter of
C. J. and Sallie Matthews. Buried Dallas
Cemetery.

Brooks, James--vs. Lizzie Brooks. Libel for divorce.
Since she does not live in county notice to be
published for four months.

Wommack, J. M.--Applied for guardianship of Adaline
Richards, minor child of W. B. Richards late of
Polk Co.

Winne, A. H.--applies for discharge as guardian of James
D. Middlebrooks and Laura A. Entrekin nee
Middlebrooks.
9/10/86

Pickett, Matilda--12 months support from estate of Malachi
Pickett.

Vaughn, J. T.--of Roxana plans to move to late father-in-
law's homestead near Owen Mill (Malley Pickett.)
5/17/86

Ables, John--Moved to Silver Creek.

Morris, Dorthulia--of Acworth Died Friday and buried at
Roxana Cemetery. Daughter of Ambrose Morris.

Williams, Rev. Henry--Died at Cross Plains, Ala the 1l4th.
Brought to Dallas and buried New Hope Church.
Father of H. S. Williams.
9/24/86

Conner, Mrs. Fannie--wife of J. E. Conner died last Tuesday
at Villa Rica. Daughter of John Floyd.

Ragan, Frank--of Villa Rica died and buried same day as
Conner.

Compton, Mrs. Mintie--age 85 is very low.

Parris, Octavia--Age seven died last Wednesday. Daughter
of N. D. Parris of Branch.

Rainwaters, J. M.--house burned. Mrs. Rainwater's father
is N. D. Parris.
10/1/86

Pardue, Will--Four year old daughter died. (Carroll Co.)

Dimmock, T. W.--Infant son died (Carroll Co.)

Bayles, D. E.--Married Miss Lyle last Sunday (Wheeling),
residence of bride's father D. E. Bayles.
(S/B Groom's father).

Nix, A. E.--Married Flora Strain last Monday. (Carroll Co.)

Johnson, Will--married Fanny Worthy (Carrollton.)----

Broadnax, John H.--married Belle Sims on Wednesday
(Carrollton.)

Bradley, Newt--Married Katie Smith in Gainesville. Sis of
F. R. Seaborn of Cartersville.

Holcombe, J. M.--Infant child died (Haralson.)

Speight, John--and Mary Harper married on 16th. (Haralson.)

Glover, Ned--formerly of Marietta was married in Texarkana,

Tex.
Hirsch, Samuel R.--of Marietta will marry Hettie Lindheimer
on Oct 12.

Hill, Wilson--Six year old son of John Hill died last
Friday--Cedartown.
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FORSYTH COUNTY MARRIAGE RECORD E

Page 121

Name of Groom: John W.Kemp
Residence: Forsyth Co.
Age: 19

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: A.M. Kemp
Mother's M. Name: A.J. Kemp

Page 33
Name of Groom: Leroy P.Lockhart
Residence: Cumming

Age:

Occupation: Merchant

Place of Birth:

Father's Name: B.J. Lockhart
Mother's M. Name:

Page 41

Name of Groom: Joseph B.Lewis
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Occupation: Farmer

Father's Name: Elsy W.Lewis
Mother's M. Name: Martha A.Hawkins
Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.

Page 42

Name of Groom: Dr. Thomas Lipscomb
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 25

Occupation: Physician
Place of Birth: Hall Co.
Father's Name: Smith Lipscomb

Sarah M. McEatchen

Date of Marriage: 2-13-1879

Name of Bride: Luella M.Major

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.

Father's Name: Dannal P.Major

Mother's M. Name: Martha Rain-
Water

Date of Marriage: 2-23-1877
Name of Bride: Rutha A.McAfee
Residence: Cumming

Age:

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: Elijah C.McAfee
Mother's M. Name: Emily C.
Thompson

Date of Marriage: 2-25-1877

Name of Bride: Ellen McGinley
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: Barney McGinly
Mother's M. Name: Suzan Fitzibon

Date of Marriage: 10-18-1877
Name of Bride: Mary A. Sams
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 16

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: Wm.N. Sams
Mother's M. Name: Emilyv Baker

Mother's M. Name: Nancy Pool. dec'd

Page 68

Name of Groom: James F.Lummus
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 21

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: Andrew J.Lummus
Mother's M. Name: Charity Baker

Page 96

Name of Groom: Daniel Ledbetter
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 38

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: Moses Ledbetter
Mother's M. Name: Pollie Harmon

Page 105

Name of Groom: J.B. Lewis
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 21

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: L.W. Lewis
Mother's M. Name: Martha Hawkins

363

Date of Marriage: 1-20-1877
Name of Bride: Lenora Barrett
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth:
Father's Name:
Mother's M. Name:

John A.Barrett
Malinda Walker

Date of Marriage: 9-5-1878

Name of Bride: Mary J. Smith
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 25

Place of Birth: S.C.

Father's Name: James M. Smith

Mother's M. Name: Hulday Skelton

Date of Marriage: 12-8-1878
Name of Bride: Minnie Hawkins
Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.
Father's Name: John S.Hawkins
Mother's M. Name: Nancy E.Lewis
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