Some Georgia County Records Public Library

Vol. 6

Dallas, Texas

Being Some of the Legal Records

of

Cobb, Cherokee, Dawson, Forsyth, Gilmer, Gordon, Gwinnett, Hall, Lumpkin, Murray, Pickens, Paulding, Rabun, Walton & Whitfield Counties

> Compiled by: The Rev. Silas Emmett Lucas



CHEROKEE COUNTY, GA. - MARRIAGES

GROOM	BRII	<u>DE</u>	MARRIED	PAGE
Thomas T. Jol James E. Rain William P. N. Martin Helton William M. L. Lewis A. Carrallen Phillip Matthew Samp Bennett Hosia William Cowa: Jacob C. Hool Josiah P. Bl. William W.W. John Boren William D. M. Elcaney B. N. Daniel Knigh Isaac Petty Vardry McGins J. E. Whither	nwaters Sussisted ichols Catland cague Marrender penter Artender penter Artender penter Artender penter Artender penter Artender penter Elizate penter France penter Parender penter Louine	ifornia Christian an Henson herine M. Blackburn ah M. Chaffin tha Farr zabeth Nix inda Hanshard ia Priest annah Bailey hces M. Edwards bell House siah H. Braselton anna Young hces Morris zabeth Ann Ezzard ella Barnette theny Mullinax isa Shotwell ah Ann Matilda	10/13/1846 1/25/1846 10/ 7/1845 2/15/1846 11/23/1845 3/ 1/1846 3/13/1845 2/20/1845 1/ 6/1846 2/27/1845 7/13/1845 10/21/1845 12/23/1845 2/18/1845 11/ 6/1845 11/ 6/1846 12/22/1845 12/ 3/1845 12/ 3/1845	145 146 147 147 148 149 149 150 151 151 152 153 153 154
Alby Griffin William S. E Isaac Beck James Carr Simon Cameron John M. Nuck (Licens	Bartelli Bar	aker za Adaline Hinkle ah E. Yancy line Brewer ressa Carr y Bates cy E. Bates	11/ 5/1846 6/ 7/1846 12/13/1845 11/23/1845 2/25/1845 6/11/1845 8/28/1845	155 155 156 156 157 157
James L. Wild Samuel J. Mes John M. Watso Matthew R. Ad John Butler William Davis Robert M. Whose Harrison D. John Brock Henry McIntys Horace Osborn Warren R. Hay Archibald Rojohn Priest Rice Arrenda Ransom Roe Elisha McCoy James L. Crailinden Gaddis Joathan G. E. John McCrack M.D.P. Dempso Jesse W. Dela William R. Cowarren Moss William Keltelias E. Fiethomas Swears	ey Rebesser Louden Name In Subsequent Rebesser Louden Name In Subsequent Rebesser Louden Racing Subsequent Rebesser Lison Serven Racing Subsequent Racing Carron Rac	ecca Johnson isa E. Gaines cy C. Pugh zabeth J.Bradford y Butler tha Davis zabeth A. Adkins inda Castleberry sey Legrand tha Moss cy Tedder za Gregory an Grimes boline Reece ecca Dean nel Numen ah McElroy inda McDonald iah Elrod an Hopgood ly Dickerson ena Whitlock nel H. Neal an Baker y Paton boline Rice cy Hill not Starnes an S. McKinney garet M. Sleedel	8/ 3/1845 2/ 4/1845 12/29/1844 5/17/1846 7/24/1846 3/22/1846 9/ 4/1846 10/ 7/1846 10/ 1/1846 10/ 1/1846 10/ 1/1846 4/16/1846 4/16/1846 4/16/1846 9/11/1845 4/23/1846 9/11/1845 4/23/1846 9/11/1845 3/ 6/1845 4/12/1846 12/ 7/1845 11/12/1846 11/ 5/1846 11/ 5/1846 11/ 5/1847 6/20/1847	158 159 160 161 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168 169 170 171 171 172 173

VITAL STATISTICS FROM PAULDING NEW ERA

Williams, Eva--died at her home near Villa Rica last Sunday. Thompson, Belle--Married M. L. Satterfield of Rome on 21st. Residence of her father Thomas J. Thompson near Rockmart.

Spinks, Gary H.--Died 30 Aug 1886. Born Clark or butts Co. 16 June 1820. Moved to Newton Co. at age 2. Came to Paulding Co. 1843. Married 26 Aug. 1844 to Elizabeth Ann Matthews, daughter of C. J. and Sallie Matthews. Buried Dallas Cemetery.

Brooks, James--vs. Lizzie Brooks. Libel for divorce. Since she does not live in county notice to be published for four months.

Wommack, J. M.--Applied for guardianship of Adaline Richards, minor child of W. B. Richards late of Polk Co.

Winne, A. H.--applies for discharge as guardian of James D. Middlebrooks and Laura A. Entrekin nee Middlebrooks. 9/10/86

Pickett, Matilda--12 months support from estate of Malachi Pickett.

Vaughn, J. T.--of Roxana plans to move to late father-inlaw's homestead near Owen Mill (Malley Pickett.) 9/17/86

Ables, John--Moved to Silver Creek.

Morris, Dorthulia--of Acworth Died Friday and buried at Roxana Cemetery. Daughter of Ambrose Morris.

Williams, Rev. Henry--Died at Cross Plains, Ala the 14th. Brought to Dallas and buried New Hope Church. Father of H. S. Williams. 9/24/86

Conner, Mrs. Fannie--wife of J. E. Conner died last Tuesday at Villa Rica. Daughter of John Floyd. Ragan, Frank--of Villa Rica died and buried same day as

Conner.

Compton, Mrs. Mintie--age 85 is very low.

Parris, Octavia--Age seven died last Wednesday. Daughter of N. D. Parris of Branch.
Rainwaters, J. M.--house burned. Mrs. Rainwater's father is N. D. Parris. 10/1/86

Pardue, Will--Four year old daughter died. (Carroll Co.)

Dimmock, T. W.--Infant son died (Carroll Co.)
Bayles, D. E.--Married Miss Lyle last Sunday (Wheeling),
residence of bride's father D. E. Bayles.
(S/B Groom's father).

Nix, A. E.--Married Flora Strain last Monday. (Carroll Co.) Johnson, Will--married Fanny Worthy (Carrollton.)----Broadnax, John H.--married Belle Sims on Wednesday (Carrollton.)

Bradley, Newt--Married Katie Smith in Gainesville. F. R. Seaborn of Cartersville.

Holcombe, J. M.--Infant child died (Haralson.) Speight, John--and Mary Harper married on 16th. (Haralson.)

Glover, Ned--formerly of Marietta was married in Texarkana, Tex.

Hirsch, Samuel R.--of Marietta will marry Hettie Lindheimer on Oct 12.

Hill, Wilson--Six year old son of John Hill died last Friday -- Cedartown.

FORSYTH COUNTY MARRIAGE RECORD E

Page 121

Name of Groom: John W. Kemp Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: A.M. Kemp Mother's M. Name: A.J. Kemp

Page 33

Name of Groom: Leroy P. Lockhart

Residence: Cumming

Occupation: Merchant

Place of Birth:

Father's Name: B.J. Lockhart

Mother's M. Name: Sarah M. McEatchen

Page 41

Name of Groom: Joseph B. Lewis

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Occupation: Farmer

Father's Name: Elsy W.Lewis

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 25

Occupation: Physician

Place of Birth: Hall Co.
Father's Name: Smith Lipscomb
Mother's M. Name: Nancy Pool. dec'd

Page 68

Name of Groom: James F. Lummus

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 21

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.

Father's Name: Andrew J. Lummus Mother's M. Name: Charity Baker

Name of Groom: Daniel Ledbetter

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 38

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: Moses Ledbetter

Mother's M. Name: Pollie Harmon

Page 105

Name of Groom: J.B. Lewis

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 21

Occupation: Farmer

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: L.W. Lewis

Mother's M. Name: Martha Hawkins

363

Date of Marriage: 2-13-1879 Name of Bride: Luella M.Major

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: Dannal P.Major Mother's M. Name: Martha Rain-

Date of Marriage: 2-23-1877 Name of Bride: Rutha A.McAfee

Residence: Cumming

Age: Place of Birth: Forsyth Co.

Father's Name: Elijah C.McAfee Mother's M. Name: Emily C.

Thompson

Date of Marriage: 2-25-1877 Name of Bride: Ellen McGinley Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: Barney McGinly

Page 42 Date of Marriage: 10-18-1877 Name of Groom: Dr. Thomas Lipscomb Name of Bride: Mary A. Sams

Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 16 Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: Wm.N. Sams Mother's M. Name: Emily Baker

Date of Marriage: 1-20-1877 Name of Bride: Lenora Barrett Residence: Forsyth Co.

Age: 19

Place of Birth: Father's Name: John A.Barrett Mother's M. Name: Malinda Walker

Date of Marriage: 9-5-1878 Name of Bride: Mary J. Smith

Residence: Forsyth Co. Age: 25

Place of Birth: S.C.

Father's Name: James M. Smith Mother's M. Name: Hulday Skelton

Date of Marriage: 12-8-1878 Name of Bride: Minnie Hawkins

Residence: Forsyth Co. Age: 19

Place of Birth: Forsyth Co. Father's Name: John S. Hawkins

Mother's M. Name: Nancy E.Lewis